General Iltems

General items
General items
General items

General items

Subject

Aerospace
Aerospace
Aerospace

Aquatic Practices

Aquatic Practices

Biology

Biology

Biology

Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Cert Il Construction Pathways
Business

Business

Business

Cert Il Community Health
Cert Il in Fitness

Cert lll in Fitness

Cert Il in Fitness

Cert Il Visual Art

Cert Il Visual Art

Cert Il Visual Art

Cert lll Visual Art

Cert lll Visual Art

Burpengary State Secondary college
Year 12 SRS Resource List 2025

Type of
Resource P
Resource
Administration of Scheme
Student Diary
Student ID Card
Printing Credit
Type of
Resource P
Resource
Navigational Charts Owned
Flight Computer Hired
Navigational Plotters Hired
School Produced Worksheets Owned
Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended
through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of Used

provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment,
assignment resources, biological resources.
Nelson QScience Biology Unit 3 & 4 Hired

Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended
through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of

provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment, Used
assignment resources, biological resources.

School Produced Worksheets Owned
Pine Stud (Internal Wall) Used
Gyprock (Internal Wall) Used
Paint (Internal Wall) Used
Jointing Tape (Internal Wall) Used
Jointing compound (Internal Wall) Used
Screws/Nails (Internal Wall) Used
Tiling Adhesive (Tiling Practical Demonstration) Used
Grout (Tiling Practical Demonstration) Used
Pine Stud (Kennel) Used
Ply Cladding (Kennel) Used
Screws/Nails (Kennel) Used
Paint (Kennel) Used
Sealant (Kennel) Used
Pine Stud (Saw Horse) Used
Screws/Nails (Saw Horse) Used
Reprographics Owned
Miscelleneous consumables Used
Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum Owned
Textbook (Jacaranda Licence - cost in General ltems) Hired
Equipment consumables and replacement Hired
Equipment and Servicing Used
Equipment consumables and replacement Used
Heart Rate and Fitness Monitor Hired
A4 Visual Diary 60 sheets, 10gsm acid free cartridge paper Used
2B, 4B, 6B pencils x 4 Used
Kneadable Eraser Used
Rubber Eraser Used
Watercolour Palette Owned

Acquisition

cost
$20.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00

Acquisition

cost
$12.00

$55.00
$22.00
$25.00

$80.00

$79.95

$35.00

$25.00
$13.90
$3.79
$7.50
$0.01
$3.25
$0.60
$5.00
$5.00
$10.23
$7.86
$1.20
$5.00
$5.50
$19.20
$2.10
$1.80
$10.00
$14.00
$0.00
$200.00
$15,000.00
$140.00
$299.00
$192.88

$94.53
$30.16
$495.60

Value (to
parent)

$20.00
$10.00

$5.00
$10.00

Value (to
parent)

$12.00
$11.00

$4.00
$25.00

$80.00

$15.99

$35.00

$25.00
$13.90
$3.79
$7.50
$0.01
$3.25
$0.60
$5.00
$5.00
$10.23
$7.86
$0.06
$5.00
$5.50
$19.20
$2.10
$1.80
$10.00
$14.00
$0.00
$20.00

$17.50
$150.00
$3.82

$1.70
$0.75
$12.39



Cert Il Visual Art

Chemistry

Chemistry

Chemistry

Dance

Dance

Dance

Dance

Design

Design

Design

Design

Design

Design

Design

Drama

Drama

Drama

Early Childhood Studies
Early Childhood Studies
Early Childhood Studies
Early Childhood Studies
Early Childhood Studies
Cert Il Engineering

Cert Il Engineering

Cert Il Engineering

Cert Il Engineering

Cert Il Engineering

Cert Il Engineering

Cert Il Engineering

Cert Il Engineering

Cert Il Engineering

Cert Il Engineering

Cert Il Engineering
English

English

English

Essential English
Essential English
Literature

Literature

Literature

Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills

Black fine line pack of 4
Nelson QScience Chemistry Unit 3 & 4

Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended

through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of

provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment,

assignment resources, biological resources.
School Produced Worksheets

Reproduced workbooks and teacher prepared material
Costumes and props

Music

Dance equipment

College Created Worksheets

Reprographics

Yellow Trace

Assorted Modelling Plasticine

Textbook — Design

Adobe lllustrator Annual Subscription

Personal Protective Equipment

Drama scripts, worksheets and handouts

Costumes and props

Reproduced workbooks and teacher prepared material
Teacher prepared material which compliment the curriculum
Real Care Baby and supporting resources
Photocopying of texts for analysis/ Worksheets/handouts and class resources
Assorted Consumables

First Aid / CPR Consumables and Replacement

Steel (Marking Gauge)

Steel (Camp Oven)

Steel (Engineers Vice)

Hardware (Engineers Vice)

Spray Paint (Engineers Vice)

Welding Consumables - MIG Wire, Gas, Torch Tips
Machine Consumables - Sanding/Grinding Discs, Cutting Compound, Lubrica
Handtools

Onguard Safety Training

Personal Protective Equipment

Reprographics

Plays x 2

Novel

College Created Worksheets

Film

College Created Worksheets

Novel

Play

College Created Worksheets

Hardware

Timber

Machine consumables

College Created Jigs

Hand Tools

Onguard Safety Training

Owned
Hired

Used

Owned
Owned
Used
Used
Used
Owned
Owned
Owned
Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired
Used
Owned
Owned
Hired
Owen
Used
Hired
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Hired
Hired
Hired
Owned
Hired
Hired
Owned
Hired
Owned
Hired
Hired
Owned
Used
Used
Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired

$563.60
$75.95

$45.00

$25.00
$15.00
$120.00
$25.00
$330.00
$2.00
$1.80
$8.00
$10.00
$95.00
$285.00
$6.90
$135.00
$40.00
$15.00
$125.00
$2,688.00
$75.00
$25.00
$200.00
$1.08
$23.03
$6.75
$3.65
$0.50
$150.00
$200.00
$80.00
$780.00
$6.90
$1.80
$40.00
$17.99
$20.00
$15.00
$20.00
$17.99
$25.95
$20.00
$19.30
$110.00
$65.00
$120.00
$229.00
$780.00

$14.09
$15.19

$45.00

$25.00
$15.00
$15.00
$5.00
$12.00
$2.00
$1.80
$0.40
$2.40
$19.00
$142.00
$0.60
$18.00
$15.00
$15.00
$25.00
$336.00
$15.00
$25.00
$20.00
$1.08
$23.03
$6.75
$3.65
$0.50
$0.75
$0.50
$5.30
$1.20
$0.60
$1.80
$10.00
$3.98
$20.00
$3.00
$20.00
$3.98
$6.48
$20.00
$4.78
$110.00
$2.60
$1.56
$1.83
$1.20



Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Furnishing Skills
Geography

Geography

Geography

Health Education

Health Education

Information Communication

Technology

Information Communication

Technology

Information Communication

Technology
Japanese

Japanese
Japanese
Japanese
Legal Studies
Legal Studies
Legal Studies
Mathematics
Mathematics

Mathematics

Media Studies/Film, TV and New M

edia

Media Studies/Film, TV and New

Media

Media Studies/Film, TV and New

Media

Media Studies/Film, TV and New

Media

Media Studies/Film, TV and New

Media
Modern History

Modern History
Modern History
Modern History

Music in Practice

Physics

Physics

Personal Protective Equipment

Reprographics

Plywood 24000 x 1200 x 12

Plywood 24000 x 1200 x 4

Plywood 24000 x 1200 x 7

DAR Pine 93 x 19

DAR Pine 66 x 31

DAR Pine 42 x 19

DAR Pine 31 x19

Plywood 2400 x 1200 x 9mm

DAR Pine 42 x 19

DAR Pine 31 x 19 x 379

Draw runners 350mm 1 pr

Screws & Nails

Paint Consumables

Machine consumables

Jigs

Miscellaneous consumables

Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum
Textbook (Jacaranda Licence - cost in General Items)

Search Institute/Resilient Youth research and resource package
Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum
Adobe Package (2 year Subscription)

IT Game Maker Studio Version 2

Reprographics

Miscellaneous consumables

Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum
Textbook - iiTomo

Software - Education Perfect

Miscellaneous consumables

Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum
Textbook (Jacaranda Licence - cost in General ltems)
(Essential, General, Methods, Specialist) College created worksheets
(Essential, General, Methods, Specialist) Maths resources
(General, Methods, Specialist) Textbook Jacaranda Licence

Software - Adobe Premier

Lighting and Backdrop kit

Camera (Video & Still)

Camera equipment and accessories

Media Props and Plasticine
Miscellaneous consumables
Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum
Textbook (Jacaranda Licence - cost in General Items)
Textbook - Penguin History of the World
Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended

Nelson QScience Physics Unit 3 & 4

Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended
through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of
provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment,
assignment resources, biological resources.

Hired
Owned
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Hired
Hired
Used
Owned
Hired
Hired
Owned
Hired
Hired

Owned
Used
Owned
Hired
Hired
Used
Owned
Hired
Owned
Used
Hired

Hired

Hired

Owned

Owned

Owned

Hired
Owned
Hired
Hired

Used

Hired

Used

$6.40
$1.80
$55.00
$21.62
$40.00
$38.11
$30.44
$19.20
$10.56
$40.00
$19.20
$10.56
$5.56
$0.98
$78.94
$65.00
$120.00
$10.00
$14.00
$0.00
$11.00
$100.00
$1,752.00
$39.00

$1.80
$10.00
$22.00
$62.00
$40.00
$10.00
$14.00
$0.00
$120.00
$80.00
$50.00

$300.00
$120.00
$500.00

$90.00

$35.00

$10.00
$14.00

$0.00
$45.00

$2,629.00

$75.95

$25.00

$0.60
$1.80
$15.71
$1.56
$1.72
$6.05
$2.54
$7.50
$2.75
$0.25
$3.46
$2.51
$5.56
$0.98
$1.26
$2.60
$1.56
$10.00
$14.00
$0.00
$11.00
$100.00
$876.00
$39.00

$1.80
$10.00
$22.00

$6.20
$40.00
$10.00
$14.00

$0.00
$15.00
$15.00
$28.00

$12.50
$10.00
$25.00

$9.00

$35.00

$10.00
$14.00
$0.00
$4.50

$98.50

$15.19

$25.00



Physics
Psychology

Psychology

Psychology
Psychology

Science In Practice

Science In Practice

Agriculture Practices

Agriculture Practices

Social and Community Studies
Social and Community Studies
Sport and Recreation

Sport and Recreation

Sport and Recreation

Sport and Recreation

Tourism

Tourism

Tourism

Tourism

Visual Art

Visual Art

Visual Art

Visual Art

Visual Art

Visual Art

Visual Art

School Produced Worksheets

Oxford Psychology for QLD Unit 3 & 4

Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended
through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of
provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment,
assignment resources, biological resources.

Journal Readings
School Produced Worksheets

School Produced Worksheets

Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended
through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of
provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment,
assignment resources, biological resources.

School Produced Worksheets

Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended
through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of
provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment,
assignment resources, biological resources.

Miscellaneous consumables

Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum
Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum
Student Portfolio

Equipment consumables and replacement

Heart Rate and Fitness Monitor

Miscellaneous consumables

Textbook (Jacaranda Licence - cost in General ltems)
Equipment - Binoculars

Equipment - Compass

Skateboard Deck — Eckersleys

Posca paint markers

Acrylic paint approximately 1L per student

Picture varnish gloss spray -

Lino square — 12inch x 12 inch

Derivan block ink — red, blue, yellow, green, white

Gold leaf

Owned

Hired

Used

Used
Owned

Owned

Used

Owned

Used

Used
Owned
Owned
Owned

Used

Hired

Used

Hired

Hired

Hired
Owned

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

$25.00
$69.95

$15.00

$25.00
$30.00
$25.00

$125.00

$25.00

$150.00

$10.00
$14.00
$100.00
$5.00
$680.00
$299.00
$10.00
$0.00
$130.00
$30.00
$420.00
$320.00
$451.00
$94.80
$337.40
$405.90
$66.10

$25.00
$13.99

$15.00

$25.00
$30.00
$25.00

$125.00

$25.00

$150.00

$10.00
$14.00
$100.00
$5.00
$170.00
$148.00
$10.00
$0.00
$26.00
$3.00
$12.00
$4.00
$22.58
$9.48
$9.64
$13.53
$13.22
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