Burpengary State Secondary college Year 12 SRS Resource List 2025

General Items	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
General items	Administration of Scheme		\$20.00	\$20.00
General items	Student Diary		\$10.00	\$10.00
General items	Student ID Card		\$5.00	\$5.00
General items	Printing Credit		\$10.00	\$10.00

Subject	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
Aerospace	Navigational Charts	Owned	\$12.00	\$12.00
Aerospace	Flight Computer	Hired	\$55.00	\$11.00
Aerospace	Navigational Plotters	Hired	\$22.00	\$4.00
Aquatic Practices	School Produced Worksheets	Owned	\$25.00	\$25.00
Aquatic Practices	Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment, assignment resources, biological resources.	Used	\$80.00	\$80.00
Biology	Nelson QScience Biology Unit 3 & 4	Hired	\$79.95	\$15.99
Biology	Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment, assignment resources, biological resources.	Used	\$35.00	\$35.00
Biology	School Produced Worksheets	Owned	\$25.00	\$25.00
Cert II Construction Pathways	Pine Stud (Internal Wall)	Used	\$13.90	\$13.90
Cert II Construction Pathways	Gyprock (Internal Wall)	Used	\$3.79	\$3.79
Cert II Construction Pathways	Paint (Internal Wall)	Used	\$7.50	\$7.50
Cert II Construction Pathways	Jointing Tape (Internal Wall)	Used	\$0.01	\$0.01
Cert II Construction Pathways	Jointing compound (Internal Wall)	Used	\$3.25	\$3.25
Cert II Construction Pathways	Screws/Nails (Internal Wall)	Used	\$0.60	\$0.60
Cert II Construction Pathways	Tiling Adhesive (Tiling Practical Demonstration)	Used	\$5.00	\$5.00
Cert II Construction Pathways	Grout (Tiling Practical Demonstration)	Used	\$5.00	\$5.00
Cert II Construction Pathways	Pine Stud (Kennel)	Used	\$10.23	\$10.23
Cert II Construction Pathways	Ply Cladding (Kennel)	Used	\$7.86	\$7.86
Cert II Construction Pathways	Screws/Nails (Kennel)	Used	\$1.20	\$0.06
Cert II Construction Pathways	Paint (Kennel)	Used	\$5.00	\$5.00
Cert II Construction Pathways	Sealant (Kennel)	Used	\$5.50	\$5.50
Cert II Construction Pathways	Pine Stud (Saw Horse)	Used	\$19.20	\$19.20
Cert II Construction Pathways	Screws/Nails (Saw Horse)	Used	\$2.10	\$2.10
Cert II Construction Pathways	Reprographics	Owned	\$1.80	\$1.80
Business	Miscelleneous consumables	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Business	Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum	Owned	\$14.00	\$14.00
Business	Textbook (Jacaranda Licence - cost in General Items)	Hired	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cert III Community Health	Equipment consumables and replacement	Hired	\$200.00	\$20.00
Cert III in Fitness	Equipment and Servicing	Used	\$15,000.00	
Cert III in Fitness	Equipment consumables and replacement	Used	\$140.00	\$17.50
Cert III in Fitness	Heart Rate and Fitness Monitor	Hired	\$299.00	\$150.00
Cert III Visual Art	A4 Visual Diary 60 sheets, 10gsm acid free cartridge paper	Used	\$192.88	\$3.82
Cert III Visual Art	2B, 4B, 6B pencils x 4	Used		
Cert III Visual Art	Kneadable Eraser	Used	\$94.53	\$1.70
Cert III Visual Art	Rubber Eraser	Used	\$30.16	\$0.75
Cert III Visual Art	Watercolour Palette	Owned	\$495.60	\$12.39

Cert III Visual Art	Black fine line pack of 4	Owned	\$563.60	\$14.09
Chemistry	Nelson QScience Chemistry Unit 3 & 4	Hired	\$75.95	\$15.19
Chemistry	Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment, assignment resources, biological resources.	Used	\$45.00	\$45.00
Chemistry	School Produced Worksheets	Owned	\$25.00	\$25.00
Dance	Reproduced workbooks and teacher prepared material	Owned	\$15.00	\$15.00
Dance	Costumes and props	Used	\$120.00	\$15.00
Dance	Music	Used	\$25.00	\$5.00
Dance	Dance equipment	Used	\$330.00	\$12.00
Design	College Created Worksheets	Owned	\$2.00	\$2.00
Design	Reprographics	Owned	\$1.80	\$1.80
Design	Yellow Trace	Owned	\$8.00	\$0.40
Design	Assorted Modelling Plasticine	Hired	\$10.00	\$2.40
Design	Textbook – Design	Hired	\$95.00	\$19.00
Design	Adobe Illustrator Annual Subscription	Hired	\$285.00	\$142.00
Design	Personal Protective Equipment	Hired	\$6.90	\$0.60
Drama	Drama scripts, worksheets and handouts	Hired	\$135.00	\$18.00
Drama	Costumes and props	Used	\$40.00	\$15.00
Drama	Reproduced workbooks and teacher prepared material	Owned	\$15.00	\$15.00
Early Childhood Studies	Teacher prepared material which compliment the curriculum	Owned	\$125.00	\$25.00
Early Childhood Studies	Real Care Baby and supporting resources	Hired	\$2,688.00	\$336.00
Early Childhood Studies	Photocopying of texts for analysis/ Worksheets/handouts and class resources	Owen	\$75.00	\$15.00
Early Childhood Studies	Assorted Consumables	Used	\$25.00	\$25.00
Early Childhood Studies	First Aid / CPR Consumables and Replacement	Hired	\$200.00	\$20.00
Cert II Engineering	Steel (Marking Gauge)	Used	\$1.08	\$1.08
Cert II Engineering	Steel (Camp Oven)	Used	\$23.03	\$23.03
Cert II Engineering	Steel (Engineers Vice)	Used	\$6.75	\$6.75
Cert II Engineering	Hardware (Engineers Vice)	Used	\$3.65	\$3.65
Cert II Engineering	Spray Paint (Engineers Vice)	Used	\$0.50	\$0.50
Cert II Engineering	Welding Consumables - MIG Wire, Gas, Torch Tips	Used	\$150.00	\$0.75
Cert II Engineering	Machine Consumables - Sanding/Grinding Discs, Cutting Compound, Lubrica	Used	\$200.00	\$0.50
Cert II Engineering	Handtools	Hired	\$80.00	\$5.30
Cert II Engineering	Onguard Safety Training	Hired	\$780.00	\$1.20
Cert II Engineering	Personal Protective Equipment	Hired	\$6.90	\$0.60
Cert II Engineering	Reprographics	Owned	\$1.80	\$1.80
English	Plays x 2	Hired	\$40.00	\$10.00
English	Novel	Hired	\$17.99	\$3.98
English	College Created Worksheets	Owned	\$20.00	\$20.00
Essential English	Film	Hired	\$15.00	\$3.00
Essential English	College Created Worksheets	Owned	\$20.00	\$20.00
Literature	Novel	Hired	\$17.99	\$3.98
Literature	Play	Hired	\$25.95	\$6.48
Literature	College Created Worksheets	Owned	\$20.00	\$20.00
Furnishing Skills	Hardware	Used	\$19.30	\$4.78
Furnishing Skills	Timber	Used	\$110.00	\$110.00
Furnishing Skills	Machine consumables	Hired	\$65.00	\$2.60
Furnishing Skills	College Created Jigs	Hired	\$120.00	\$1.56
Furnishing Skills	Hand Tools	Hired	\$229.00	\$1.83
		· iii ou	Ψ_20.00	Ψ1.00

Furnishing Skills	Personal Protective Equipment	Hired	\$6.40	\$0.60
Furnishing Skills	Reprographics	Owned	\$1.80	\$1.80
Furnishing Skills	Plywood 24000 x 1200 x 12	Used	\$55.00	\$15.71
Furnishing Skills	Plywood 24000 x 1200 x 4	Used	\$21.62	\$1.56
Furnishing Skills	Plywood 24000 x 1200 x 7	Used	\$40.00	\$1.72
Furnishing Skills	DAR Pine 93 x 19	Used	\$38.11	\$6.05
Furnishing Skills	DAR Pine 66 x 31	Used	\$30.44	\$2.54
Furnishing Skills	DAR Pine 42 x 19	Used	\$19.20	\$7.50
Furnishing Skills	DAR Pine 31 x19	Used	\$10.56	\$2.75
Furnishing Skills	Plywood 2400 x 1200 x 9mm	Used	\$40.00	\$0.25
Furnishing Skills	DAR Pine 42 x 19	Used	\$19.20	\$3.46
Furnishing Skills	DAR Pine 31 x 19 x 379	Used	\$10.56	\$2.51
Furnishing Skills	Draw runners 350mm 1 pr	Used	\$5.56	\$5.56
Furnishing Skills	Screws & Nails	Used	\$0.98	\$0.98
Furnishing Skills	Paint Consumables	Used	\$78.94	\$1.26
Furnishing Skills	Machine consumables	Hired	\$65.00	\$2.60
Furnishing Skills	Jigs	Hired	\$120.00	\$1.56
Geography	Miscellaneous consumables	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Geography	Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum	Owned	\$14.00	\$14.00
Geography	Textbook (Jacaranda Licence - cost in General Items)	Hired	\$0.00	\$0.00
Health Education	Search Institute/Resilient Youth research and resource package	Hired	\$11.00	\$11.00
Health Education	Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum	Owned	\$100.00	\$100.00
Information Communication		Hired		
Technology Information Communication	Adobe Package (2 year Subscription)	пігеа	\$1,752.00	\$876.00
Technology	IT Game Maker Studio Version 2	Hired	\$39.00	\$39.00
Information Communication Technology	Reprographics	Owned	\$1.80	\$1.80
Japanese	Miscellaneous consumables	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Japanese	Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum	Owned	\$22.00	\$22.00
Japanese	Textbook - iiTomo	Hired	\$62.00	\$6.20
Japanese	Software - Education Perfect	Hired	\$40.00	\$40.00
Legal Studies	Miscellaneous consumables	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Legal Studies	Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum	Owned	\$14.00	\$14.00
Legal Studies	Textbook (Jacaranda Licence - cost in General Items)	Hired	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mathematics	(Essential, General, Methods, Specialist) College created worksheets	Owned	\$120.00	\$15.00
Mathematics	(Essential, General, Methods, Specialist) Maths resources	Used	\$80.00	\$15.00
Mathematics	(General, Methods, Specialist) Textbook Jacaranda Licence	Hired	\$50.00	\$28.00
Media Studies/Film, TV and New M			\$300.00	
edia Media Studies/Film, TV and New	Software - Adobe Premier	Hired	\$300.00	\$12.50
Media	Lighting and Backdrop kit	Hired	\$120.00	\$10.00
Media Studies/Film, TV and New Media	Camera (Video & Still)	Owned	\$500.00	\$25.00
Media Studies/Film, TV and New	Camera equipment and accessories	Owned	\$90.00	\$9.00
Media Media Studies/Film, TV and New Media	Media Props and Plasticine	Owned	\$35.00	\$35.00
Modern History	Miscellaneous consumables	Hired	\$10.00	\$10.00
Modern History	Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum	Owned	\$14.00	\$14.00
Modern History	Textbook (Jacaranda Licence - cost in General Items)	Hired	\$0.00	\$0.00
Modern History	Textbook - Penguin History of the World	Hired	\$45.00	\$4.50
	,			
Music in Practice	Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended	Used	\$2,629.00	\$98.50
Physics	Nelson QScience Physics Unit 3 & 4 Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of	Hired	\$75.95	\$15.19
Physics	provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment, assignment resources, biological resources.	Used	\$25.00	\$25.00

Physics	School Produced Worksheets	Owned	\$25.00	\$25.00
Psychology	Oxford Psychology for QLD Unit 3 & 4	Hired	\$69.95	\$13.99
Psychology	Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment, assignment resources, biological resources.	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
Psychology	Journal Readings	Used	\$25.00	\$25.00
Psychology	School Produced Worksheets	Owned	\$30.00	\$30.00
Science In Practice	School Produced Worksheets	Owned	\$25.00	\$25.00
Science In Practice	Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment, assignment resources, biological resources.	Used	\$125.00	\$125.00
Agriculture Practices	School Produced Worksheets	Owned	\$25.00	\$25.00
Agriculture Practices	Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of provided School Grants, e.g., chemicals, scientific consumables and equipment, assignment resources, biological resources.	Used	\$150.00	\$150.00
Social and Community Studies	Miscellaneous consumables	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Social and Community Studies	Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum	Owned	\$14.00	\$14.00
Sport and Recreation	Teacher prepared material which compliments SATE curriculum	Owned	\$100.00	\$100.00
Sport and Recreation	Student Portfolio	Owned	\$5.00	\$5.00
Sport and Recreation	Equipment consumables and replacement	Used	\$680.00	\$170.00
Sport and Recreation	Heart Rate and Fitness Monitor	Hired	\$299.00	\$148.00
Tourism	Miscellaneous consumables	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Tourism	Textbook (Jacaranda Licence - cost in General Items)	Hired	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tourism	Equipment - Binoculars	Hired	\$130.00	\$26.00
Tourism	Equipment - Compass	Hired	\$30.00	\$3.00
Visual Art	Skateboard Deck – Eckersleys	Owned	\$420.00	\$12.00
Visual Art	Posca paint markers	Used	\$320.00	\$4.00
Visual Art	Acrylic paint approximately 1L per student	Used	\$451.00	\$22.58
Visual Art	Picture varnish gloss spray -	Used	\$94.80	\$9.48
Visual Art	Lino square – 12inch x 12 inch	Used	\$337.40	\$9.64
Visual Art	Derivan block ink – red, blue, yellow, green, white	Used	\$405.90	\$13.53
Visual Art	Gold leaf	Used	\$66.10	\$13.22